SOKOINE UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY VICE-CHANCELLOR (ACADEMIC)
P.0. BOX 3000, CHUO KIKUU, MOROGORO, TANZANIA

TELEPHONE: +255 023 2640006/7/8/9, Ext. 2103, 2102
Dir: +255 023 2640005 FAX: +255 023 2640022
E-mail: dvc@sua.ac.tz

Our Ref: SUA/ADM/C.1/2/85 Date: 28t December, 2018

To: All Principals, Dean of SAEBS & Directors,
All Heads of Academic Departments,
All Academic Members of Staff,
All Students,
Sokoine University of Agriculture,
MOROGORO.

RE: REVISED ALMANAC FOR 2018/ 2019

As you are aware, the 2018/2019 academic year commenced on 29.10.2018 with the
orientation week. Due to logistical reasons the orientation week was extended by one
week up-to Friday, 09t November 2018 instead of 05.12.2018 for both freshers and
on-going students. For this reason the academic year officially commenced on
Monday, 12t November 2018. This change affected both the first years and the
ongoing students. In order to accommodate this change, the University is forced to cut
short the semester break in March 2019 from two weeks to one week. For that case
the odd semesters for the academic year 2018/2019 which commenced on Monday,
12t November 2018, would now end on Friday, 15t March 2019 instead. Below is the
proposed academic almanac for the academic year 2018/2019.

S/N DATE ACTIVITY
1 Monday, 12th November 2018 | Academic year begins
2 | Friday, 21st December 2018 Mid Semester Break begins
3 Sunday, 30th December 2018 | Mid Semester Break ends
4 Monday, 31st December 2018 | Teaching Resumes
S | Monday, 25t February 2019 Study Break begins
6 | Friday, 1st March 2019 Study Break Ends
7 | Monday, 4th March 2019 Start of University Examinations
8 | Friday, 15th March 2019 End of University Examinations
9 | Monday, 18th March 2019 Semester Break begins
10 | Sunday, 24th March 2019 Semester Break ends
11 | Monday, 25t March 2019 Teaching for even semester resumes
12 | Friday, 28th June 2019 . | End of teaching
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Monday, 1st July 2019

Start of Study Break

14 | Friday, 5th July 2019 End of Study Break

15 | Monday, 8t July 2019 Start of University Examination

16 | Friday, 19th July 2019 End of University Examination

17 | Monday, 22nd July 2019 FPT/ Teaching Practice begin

18 | Friday, 23rd August 2019 End of 5 weeks FPT

19 | Friday, 13th September 2019 End of 8 weeks FPT

20 | Friday, 20t September 2019 End of 9 weeks FPT

21 | Monday, 23rd September 2019 | Probation/ 1st Sitting Examination Begin
22 | Friday, 11th October 2019 End of Probation/ 1st Sitting Examinations

C.C.
C.C.
C.C.

CC.

Vice Chancellor
DVC (Admin. & Finance)

Yours sincerely,

e

Prof. P.R. Gillah

DEPUTY VICE CHANCELLOR (ACADEMIC)

Dean of Students
SUASO

} To note on file.
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